�  Advent invests $100MM in Series D Convertible Preferred Stock

�  $60MM of existing Series B Preferred Stock exchanged for $51MM (15% discount to stated value)

�  $30MM cash, $21MM of Series D Preferred

�  Series D holders to receive 7,267,286 warrants:

�  Advent to receive 6,006,006 warrants

�  Series B holders to receive 1,261,280 warrants

�  Existing 791,044 Series B warrants to be amended:

�  Existing full ratchet anti-dilution price protection amended to standard weighted average (entitled to 5.4MM
warrants at $3.33 without amendment)

�  Exercise price amended to $4.08 (22.5% premium to the $3.33 Series D conversion price)

Sources

($ in millions)

SOURCES

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form DEFA14A

46

New Series D Preferred (new money) $ 100.0
Series D Preferred (rollover) 21.0

Total Sources $ 121.0

Uses

($ in millions)

USES

5 1/4% Convertible Debentures $ 45.0
Series B Preferred (cash) 30.0
Series B Preferred (rollover) 21.0
Working Capital 15.0
Fees & Expenses 10.0
Total Uses $ 121.0

14

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form DEFA14A

47

Capitalization

(in millions)

Actual
3/31/2003

Financing
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro Forma,
As Adjusted
3/31/2003

Cash $ 53.4 $ 15.0 $ 68.4
Debt:
5 1/4% Convertible Debentures 86.3 (45.9)(1) 40.3
Capital Leases 9.0 � 9.0
Accenture Debt 5.3 � 5.3
Total Debt 100.6 (45.9) 54.7
New Series D Preferred(2) � 86.8 86.8
Series B Preferred(3) 55.8 (55.8) �
Paid-in-Capital 59.3 29.9 89.2
Total Equity & Series D Preferred 115.1 60.9 176.0
Total Capitalization $ 215.7 $ 15.0 $ 230.7

(1)  Assumes repurchase of $45.9MM of 5 1/4% Convertible Debentures at 98.

(2)  Accreting to $121MM at redemption dates; 50% in Year 6 and 50% in Year 7.

(3)  Accreting to $60MM at put dates.

15

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form DEFA14A

48

FY2004 EPS Guidance

($ in thousands, except per share)

FY 2004

Status Quo(1)
Pro Forma,
As Adjusted Dilution %

Revenue $327 - $333MM $327 - $333MM
Net Income
GAAP $3 - $5MM ($2 - $4MM)
Pro Forma(2) $9 -$11MM $11 - $13MM
EPS
GAAP $0.06 - $0.10 ($0.05) - ($0.09) NM
Pro Forma(2) $0.18 - $0.22 $0.14 - $0.17 (23)%

(1)  Public guidance previously issued on June 2, 2003

(2)  Excludes preferred accretion and dividends on preferred stock

16

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form DEFA14A

49

Fully-Diluted Ownership

% Fully-Diluted Ownership
Status
Quo

Pro Forma,
As Adjusted

Advent � 36.4%
Series B Holders 11.9% 11.8%
Other Holders 88.2% 51.8%
Total Shares 100.0% 100.0%

17

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form DEFA14A